1/265107/2023

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ENVIRONMENT & FOREST DEPARTMENT DISPUR :: GUWAHATI-06.

Block-H, 2nd Floor, Janata Bhawan, Email id.environmentforestassam@gmail.com

CORRIGENDUM

Dated Dispur, the 30th Aug, 2023

eCF No.361914/07 : Please read as "Conservator of Forests, Wildlife, attached to the O/o The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (Wildlife) & Chief Wildlife Warden, Assam", in place of "Conservator of Forest (Wildlife) attached to the O/o Principal Chief Conservator of Forest & Head of Forest Force, Assam", which appeared in Notification eCF No.344315/09, dated 22nd August, 2023.

Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Environment & Forest Department

Memo eCF No.361914/07-A Copy forwarded to :-

Dated Dispur, the 30th Aug, 2023

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A & E) Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati 29.
- 2. The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, Assam, Panjabari, Ghy-37.
- 3. The Principal Chief Conservator of Forest (Wildlife) & CWLW, Assam, Assam, Panjabari, Ghy-37.
- 4. The Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forest & CHD, Bodoland Territorial Council, Kokrajhar.
- 5. The Additional Principal Chief Conservator of Forest (T), Upper Assam Zone, Jorhat.
- 6. The Principal Secretary, Bodoland Territorial Council, Kokrajhar
- 7. The PPS to Chief Minister, Chief Minister's Secretariat, Dispur, Guwahati 6
- 8. The P.S. to Hon'ble Minister, Environment & Forests, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6
- 9. The P.S. to Addl Chief Secretary, Environment & Forests Department, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 10. Shri Vaibhav C. Mathur, IFS, Director, Manas Tiger Project.
- 11. Shri Rajen Choudhury, IFS, LASFC, Bongaigaon.
- 12. Ms. Babita Phangso, CO, for uploading in website.

By order etc.,
E-signed
Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam ___
Environment and Forest Department.